# SCHLEICHER COUNTY PAVILION RENTAL

### \$50.00 Deposit to reserve spot

## \$25.00 usage fee

By paying the deposit and usage fee this ensures the use of the Schleicher County Park Pavilion for your event.

If another group is at the pavilion whenever you arrive, they will need to move from the pavilion. If said group will not leave, please show this contract as proof of reservation or call the County Judge, Charlie Bradley at (325) 853-2593.

The use of Alcohol will be left up to the person sponsoring the event. For your safety and the safety of Schleicher County residents, you will need to call the Sheriff's Department at (325) 853-2737 to inform them alcohol will be present. A confirmation statement from the Sheriff's Department is required.

Usage of the restrooms and electricity will be available.

All events at the Pavilion must be concluded by 9:00 p.m. Sunday through Thursday and by 11:00 p.m. on Friday and Saturday.

#### Rules:

- 1. Pick up trash in all areas used by your group.
- 2. Clean restrooms, meaning clean and wipe down all sinks, counter tops and toilets.

\*\* If left in clean, good working order the \$50.00 deposit will be returned by mail in 2 to 3 weeks after event.

### \*In accordance to the Local Government Code 154.025, when a debt owed to the County is reported, all future payments owed to that person from Schleicher County must be withheld and applied to the debt owed until paid in full.

Reservations can be made at the Schleicher County Courthouse, County Judge's Office at 2 South Divide or by calling (325) 853-2593.

Date of Rental:			
Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	_ Zip Code:	
Phone ()			
Alcohol will be present YES NO			
Inv. # for SD			
(If so, make sure Sho	eriff's Departme	ent is informe	d of alcohol use.)
Total of Rental:			
Amount Paid:			
Total Balance Due: _			
CASH C	heck	_Receipt #	
Make Checks payable to <b>Schleicher County Pavilion</b> (Returned checks will be charged a fee of \$35.00).			
Lessee Signature:			_ Date:
Lessor Signature:			_ Date:
	(325) 8 2 Sout	llingwood 53-2593 h Divide , TX 76936	